Company to the County of Galveston, 
dated January Zl, 1936, for right of way 
for b<-ach groin over 1\nd acroRR Lot 
SevPn (7) of thP Northwcst Quarter (1/4) 
of Outlot Seventy-three (73). 

SIXTH TRACT: All of the Southeast Quarter (1/41 of Out­
lot One Hundred Sixty-one (161) in the 
City and County of Galv<>ston, Texa ■, 

being the Bame propcrty ,:-onveyed to 
Jacob Theodore A lb<>rts by .T<>hn 
Stephrnson by C.r-nrral Warranty Deed 
dated ·Novembrr 30, 1917, recorded in 
Book 303, Pagr 31Z, of the Records or 
the County Clerk of C,;,lveston County, 
Texiu, Lots Fight (8 ), Nine (91, Ten 
(10), Elr.ven (II), Twelve (IZ), Thirteen 
(13) and Fiftl'rn (IS) of the So11thwc-st One 
Quarter (1/4) of Outlot One Hundred 
Sixty-one (161) and ;ill c,f the Northeast 
Quarter (1/4) of Outlot One Hundred 
Ei11:hty-six (IR6) which lies North of the 
North bound;ry line of thP Galveston 
County Seawall ;ind 'Boulevnrd, in the 
City of Galvc-ston, all o\ccording to the 
map or phtn of the s,iid City of Galveston,

[...]

ance, together with all improvement■ 
thereon, being the same land convey-
ed by Frank H. Pfi"t rr and wife, Belle 
PHster, toV. J. Fertitta, by deed 
dated the 31st day of January, 19Z9, 
recorded in Book Four Hundred Twenty­
nine (429), Pages Two Hundred Forty• 
two (Z4Z) and Two Hundred Forty-three 
(243), Deed Records of Galveston 
County, Texas, 

Parts of Lots Twenty-one (Zl) and Forty 
(40) in Section One (I) of the Trimble & 
Lindsey Survey of Galveston Island, 
Galveston County, Texas, together with 
1111 improvements thereon; particularly 
dr.sc ribed as follow 11:

[...]

thence West 36-Z/ 3 ya rd s to the 
place of beginning; sa.ve :ind except 
th.it portion of the ahovr described 
property thnt ,vas conveyed to the 
County of Galn•eton for Seawall 
purposes by Deed of rncord in Vol­
ume Three Hundred Nin.,ty-one 
(391), Page One Hundred Forty-one 
(141 ), in the Deed Records of Galveston 
County, Texas, tof!r-lhcr with all 
improvements thereon; being the 
same property conveyed by J. H. 
Nill and wife, Beryl W. Nill to D. 
D. Alexander by General Warranty 
Deed dated March Z8, 1936, recor-
ded in Book Five Hundred Eleven 
(5\1), Pages Four Hundred Sixty-
two (462.) and Four Hundred Sixty­
three (463) in the Deed Records of 

G>llveston County, Tt>xas. 

All of Lot O.;e Hundred One (101), 
Sf'<'.tion One (1 I of the Trimble Ir 
Lindsey Surv<'y of Gnlveston Island, 
G:ilveston County, Texas, lying 
South of the South boundary line of 
the Ga.lveston County Seawall Boule­
vard, together with all improvement■ 
thereon. 

.. 

ELEVENTH TRACT: All of Lot One Hundred Forty 
(140) and all of the Eilst One-half 
(l/2.) of Lot One Hundred Fifty-one 
(151) in Section One (I) of the Trimble 
Ir Lindsey Survey of Galveston Island, 
Galveston County, Tcxas, that lies 
So11th of the South boundary line of the 
Galveston County Seawall and Boule­
vai-d, together with all improvements 
thereon. 

TWELFTH TRACT; All of Lot One Hundred Eighty-three 
(183) in Section One (I) of the Trimble 
Ir Lindsey Survey of Galveston Island, 
Gnlv<'ston County, Texas, eave and 
except for tha.t portion thereof previous• 
ly conveyed and occupied by the Galveston; ,:·~ . , 

County Seaw.i 11 and Boulevard, in the ~,;, • IJ E f D ~),af.-r:·.•, :

[...]

TWENTY-FOURTH TRACT: An undivided One-hall (1/Z) 
of all or the oil, gaa, minernl nnd 
royalty interest, including all lease­
hold or workin!! interest, together 
with all privileitea enjoyed by Grantor, 
whether by Deed, Lease or otherwlae, 
in and to Lot Numbr.r Onr. Hundred 
Sixty-eight (168) in Section One (1 I or 
the Trimble Ir Lindsey Survey of 
Galveaton Island, Galveston County, 
Texaa, formerly known as the I. G. 
John Homestead, containing Ten (10) 
acres more or leas, and being the 
same land conveyed by H. C. Thorman 
to Sam Friedman by Deed recorded